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JURORS

CHAPTER 81.
(H. B. NO. 49—Jardine.)

QUALIFICATIONS OF JURORS.

An Act to Amend and Re-enact Section 814 of the Compiled Laws of the
State of North Dakota for the year 1913, relating to Jurors.

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota:

§ 1. AMENDMENT.] ‘That Section 814 of the Compiled Laws of
North Dakota for the year 1913 is hereby amended and re-enacted to
read as follows:

§ 814, QUALIFICATIONS oF Jurors.] All citizens residing in any
of the counties of this state having the qualifications of electors, and of
sound mind and discretion, and not judges of the supreme, district or
county court, sheriff, coroner, jailer, attorney at law engaged in practice,
and who are not subject to any bodily infirmity amounting to a dis-
ability, and who have not been convicted of a criminal offense punish-
able by imprisonment in the penitentiary, and not subject to disability on
account of the commission of any offense which by special provision of
law disqualifies them are competent to serve on all grand and petit juries
within their respective counties or judicial subdivisions; provided, that
persons over sixty years of age, ministers of the gospel, county commis-
sioners, registers of deeds, county auditors, county treasurers, county
superintendents of schools, teacher in the public schools, clerk of the
supreme court, clerks of the district court, clerks of the county court,
county judges, practicing physicians, practicing dentists, registered phar-
macists, postmasters, carriers of United States Mail, and members in
good standing of any regularly organized fire company, shall not be com-
pelled to serve as jurors in any of the courts of this state. That any
female person shall be excused from jury service upon written application
made to the clerk of court at least five days before the calling of the
term of court.

Approved March 9, 1921.



	Chapter 81



